77757

City

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

'JUN 15 2007

5

LICENSE APPLICATION CHECKTOST

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION 308-324-3362

Ammliaant Nama	Ramirez Corporation	NEBRASK AT LIGHIO The #	308-324-3362	
Applicant Name		CONTROL COMMISSION		
Trade NameLa Ha	cienda	Previous Trade Name	1 Dos de Oros	

Provide all the items requested. Failure to provide any item will cause this application to be returned or placed on hold. All documents must be legible. Any false statement or omission may result in the denial, suspension, cancellation or revocation of your license. If your operation depends on receiving a liquor license, the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission cautions you that if you purchase, remodel, start construction, spend or commit money that you do so at your own risk. Prior to submitting your application review the application carefully to ensure that all sections are complete, and that any omissions or errors have not been made all applications attachments must be submitted in triplicate. You may want to check with the city/village or county clerk, where you are making application, to see if any additional requirements must be fore submitting application to the state.

NEBRASKA LIQUOR

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

Each item must be checked off and included or marked N/A for not applicable.

- Fingerprint cards for each person (two cards per person) must be enclosed with a separate check payable to the Nebraska State Patrol for processing in the amount of \$38.00 per person. All areas must be completed on cards as per brochure.
- Enclose registration fee for the appropriate class of license, made out to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.
- Enclose the appropriate application forms; Individual License Form 1; Partnership License Form 2; Corporate/LLC License Form 3 and manager application (with corporate application only). LLC application must include all members.
- If building is being leased send a copy of the lease. Be sure it is in the individual(s) or corporate name being applied for. Also, the lease must extend through the license year being applied for. If building is owned, send a copy of the deed or purchase agreement in the appropriate name.
- N/A _5. If you are buying the business of a current licensee, provide a copy of the purchase agreement from licensee. This also needs to be in applicants name.
- Enclose a copy of the Temporary Agency Agreement, if applicable. Must be on Commission forms only. Include a copy of the signature card from the bank showing both the sellers and buyers name(s) on account.
- N/A7. Copy of alcohol inventory being purchased. Inventory shall include brand names and container sizes. Inventory may be taken at the time application is being submitted

Bus 345-45 mm

H



- N/A 8. Enclose a list of any inventory or property owned by other parties that are on the premise.
- For Individual and Partnership applications enclose proof of citizenship, birth certificates, or naturalization documents for all persons listed on application. Documents must be a certificate from the State, where born, not hospital certificate.
- If a corporation enclose a copy of the articles of incorporation. This document must show receipt (barcode) by the Secretary of States Office.

When you have completed this checklist, the application form(s) and attached a the required documents, in triplicate, submit them to: Nebraska Liquor Control Commission, 301 Centennial Mall South, PO Box 95046, Lincoln, NE 68509-5046

I acknowledge that this application is not a guarantee that a liquor license will be issued to me, and that the average processing period is 45-60 days. Furthermore, I understand that all the information is truthful and I accept all responsibility for any false documents.

Signature

YOU FIRE TO SEE SE

APPLICATION FOR LIQUOR LICENSE 'JUN 15 2007 NEBRASKA LIQUOR RECEIVED NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION CONTROL COMMISSION 301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH PO BOX 95046 LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046 'JUN 1 1 2007 PHONE: (402) 471-2571 FAX: (402) 471-2814 Website: www.nol.org/home/NLCC/ NEBRAGKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION JUN 27 2007 OFFICE USE ONLY CLASS OF LICENSE FOR WHICH ASSESS AND ASSESSMENT OF ASSESS CHECK DESCRIPTION OF THE CHECK DESCRIPTION OF RETAIL LICENSE(S) \$45.00 Beer, On Sale Only A \$45.00 В Beer, Off Sale Only \$45.00 Beer, Wine & Distilled Spirits, On & Off Sale \mathbf{C} Beer, Wine & Distilled Spirits, Off Sale Only \$45.00 D Beer, Wine & Distilled Spirits, On Sale Only \$45.00 Class K Catering license may be added to any of these classes with an additional fee of \$100.00 and filing form 35-4202 **Bond** MISCELLANEOUS 1.000 min. \$295.00 Craft Brewery (Brew Pub) L N/A \$ 95.00 0 Boat 10,000 min. Manufacturer, Beer, Wine & Distilled Spirits \$ 45.00 (additional fee of \$100 to \$1,000-call for exact amount) Wholesale Beer W \$545.00 5,000 Wholesale Liquor X \$795.00 5,000 Farm Winery Y \$295.00 1.000 All Class C licenses expire October 31st All other licenses expire April 30th Catering expire same as underlying retail license TEXPEROR APPLICATION BEING ATTRESSED TO RECKROOK COSED TO THE Individual License, requires insert form 1 Partnership License, requires insert form 2 Corporate License, requires insert form 3a and manager application 3b DAME OF BERSON ORTHRASSISIEN EAGENERAL MEDICAL DES (Sommission will call this person with any questions me may have 308-324-5575 Name: Jeffrey M. Wightman, Attorney Phone: WIGHTMAN & WIGHTMAN Firm Name: P.O. Box 100, Lexington NE 68850

Firm address:

Trade Name (doing business as) La Hac			
Street Address #1 601 North Grant			
Street Address #2			
City Lexington	_County	Dawson	
Zip Code 68850	_	,	
Telephone number at premise to be licen	sed308-	746-2168	·
Is this location inside the city/village corp	orate limits:	×××YES	□NO
Mail to Address (where you want receipt of Liquor of Name: Jeffrey M. Wightman, Attorn	Control Commission	n mailings)	
Street Address #1 P.O. Box 100			
Street Address #2			
City Lexington		·	
Zip Code 68850			
In the space provided or on an attachment draw the areas, basement, sales areas and areas where constant portion of the building is to be covered by the licewidth) of the licensed area as well as the dimension prints please. Be sure to indicate the direction nor	he area to be lic umption or sald ense, you must	censed. This should in es of alcohol will take still include dimension building in situations	place. If only ons (length x

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT C

RECEIVED

(A) (B) (MCANIERRORIVATION PROPERTY IN THE PROPERTY OF	**=JUL (25%) 7/11/1
1.	READ CAREFULLY. ANSWER CONTROLEDMYS AND ACC	ONTROC COMMISSION
misd or re and		eging a felony, law, ordinance ed and the year
	Yes If yes, please explain below or attach a separate page.	RECEIVE
	See Attached exhibit A & B	JUN 15 2007
		NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
2.	Are you buying the business and/or assets of a licensee? If yes, sulthe sales agreement with a listing of assets being acquired including inventory (name brand and container size required). Liquor Inventaken at time of application being submitted.	a liavan
	Yes Current business name and license number	
kzk	No No	·
3.	Are you filing a temporary agency agreement, Commission form 4: current licensee allows you to operate on their license. If yes, attace Please note: This agreement is not effective until Commissions as digit ID number.	h
□ ×××	Yes No	
4. {x}	Are you borrowing any money from any source to establish and/or business? If yes, list the lender. Yes	operate the
	No	

5.	Will any person or entity other than applicant be entitled to a share of the profits of this business? If yes, explain. All involved members must be disclosed on application.
	Yes
<u>xx</u> x	No
6.	Will any of the furniture, fixtures and equipment to be used in this business be owned by others? If yes, list such items and the owner.
	Yes
KXK	No
7.	Will any person(s) other than named in this application have any direct or indirect ownership or control of the business? If yes, explain? (No silent partners)
	Yes
kxk	No
8.	Are the premises to be licensed within 150 ft of a church, school, hospital, home for the aged or indigent persons or for veterans, their wives, children, or within 300 ft of a college or university campus? If yes, list the name of such institution and where it is located in relation to the premises. Neb. Rev. Stat. 53-177.
	Yes
kxk	No
9.	Is anyone listed on this application a law enforcement officer? If yes, list the person, the law enforcement agency involved and the person's exact duties. Yes
×₩	No No
10.	List the primary bank and/or financial institution (branch if applicable) to be utilized by the business and the individual(s) who will be authorized to write checks and/or make withdrawals on accounts at the institutions.
P.	lum Creek Bank
11.	List all past and present liquor licenses held in Nebraska or any other state by any person named in this application. Include license holder name, location of license and license number. Also list reasons for termination of any licenses previously held.
	held. Ramirez Corporation previously had license No. 69307
	license expired and was not renewed for reason that a restaurant was opened at different location which required new application for liquor license.
	non apprioaction to trace trace

12.	List the person who will be the on site sestimated number of hours per week su premises supervising operations.	supervisor of the bus ch MeBron spramanae	siness and the	ne nither—
	premises supervising operations.	CONTROL COMMISS	HON	RECEI
	Javier Ramirez - 36 h	ากแทร	oiCM	OLI
				JUN 1 2
				JUN 1 1 2
13.	List the training or experience (when ar in connection with selling and/or servin Manager of Dos de Oros f	nd where) of the per ig alcohol products. or 2 years	son listed in	NEBPANKE UQ NTROL COMMI
14.	If the property for which this license is deed, or proof of ownership. If leased, entire license year. Documents must share owners or losses in the individual (a)	submit a copy of the low title or lease hel	e lease cove d in name o	ring the of applicant
	as owner or lessee in the individual(s) of	or corporate name to	r which the	application
XXX	is being filed.	w 21 2000		
H	Lease: expiration date Octobe Deed	7 31, 2006		
볼	Deed		÷	
6 E	A STATE OF THE STA			
15.	When do you intend to open for busines on Friday April 13, 2007	ss? Business w	as opened	
16.	What will be the main nature of busines operation? <u>Restaurant open</u>	ss? What are the ant 10:00a.m. to 8:0	icipated hou	ars of
17.	List the principal residence(s) for the pa	st 10 years for all p	ersons requ	ired to sign
	application, including spouses. If neces	ssary attach a separa	te sheet.	
Appli	cant Name	From: Year	To: Year	City/State
	9 North Erie	2004	present	Lexington
600 Aı	ot. A South Harrison	1999	2004	Lexington,
<u>-</u>				
			<u> </u>	
			 	
			1	1

The undersigned applicant(s) hereby consent(s) to a background investigation and release present & future records of every kind and description including police records, tax records (State and Federal), bank or lending institution records, and said applicant(s) and spouse(s) waive(s) any right or causes of action that said applicant(s) or spouse(s) may have against the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission, the Nebraska State Patrol, and any other individual disclosing or releasing said information. Any documents or records for the proposed business or for any partner or stockholder that are needed in furtherance

of the application investigation or any other investigation shall be supplied immediately upon demand to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission or the Nebraska State Patrol. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that any license issued, based on the information submitted in this application, is subject to cancellation if the information contained herein is incomplete, inaccurate or fraudulent.

Individual applicants agree to supervise in person the management and operation of the business and that they will operate the business authorized by the license for themselves and not as an agent for any other person or entity. Corporate applicants agree the approved manager will superintend in person the management and operation of the business. Partnership applicants agree one partner shall superintend the management and operation of the business. All applicants agree to operate the licensed business within all applicable laws, rules, regulations, and ordinances and to cooperate fully with any authorized agent of the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission.

Must be signed in the presence of a notary public by applicant(s) and spouse(s). If partnership or LLC (Limited Liability Company), all partners, members and spouses must sign. If corporation all officers, directors, stockholders (holding over 25% of stock) and spouses. Full (birth) names only, no initials.

Lowin Roming J.	
(sign here)	(sign here)
Sign lamirez (sign here)	(sign here)
(sign here)	(sign here)
(sign here)	(sign here)
(sign here)	(sign here)
Subscribed in my presence and sworn to be 22 day of	GENERAL NOTARY - State of Netvaska MARIA A. BARAJAS My Comm. Exp. April 18, 2009 m is available in other formats for persons with disabilities. A ten day
In compliance with the ADA, this application for license for advance period is requested in writing to produce the alternate	r format.
STATE OF NEBRASKA) DAWSON COUNTY)	FORM 35-4010 REV. 4/05
The foregoing instrument was by Sara Ramirez.	acknowledged before me on the 22nd day of June, 200

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska MARIA A. BARAJAS My Comm. Exp. April 18, 2009

NEBRASKA LIQUOR

CONTROL COMMISSION

APPLICATION FOR LIQUOR LICENSE CORPORATION/LLC INSERT - FORM 3aJUN 15 2007

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION 301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH PO BOX 95046

LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046 PHONE: (402) 471-2571 FAX: (402) 471-2814

Website: www.nol.org/home/NLCC

'JUN 1 1 2007

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

Name of Corporation or Limited Liability Company that will hold license. Attach Articles of Incorporation. (Document must show [barcode] receipt by Secretary o	PECEIVEI f States Office.
RAMIREZ CORPORATION	JUN 27 2007
Corporate Street Address: 1506 North Erie	NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>NF</u> Zip Code:	
Corporate Telephone Number 308-324-3362	
Total number of shares issued (if corporation)1,000	
Is this a Non Profit Corporation?YESXXNO If yes, what is your Federal ID #?	
Name of Registered Agent Javier Ramirez	
Name of Proposed ManagerJavier Ramirez This person must complete form 35-4013	
List name of Chief Executive Officer	
Last Name: First Name:Javier	MI
Address Street 1506 North Erie City Lexington	
State NE Zip Code 68850 Home Phone number 308-324-336	52
Social Security Number 622-16-5521 Date of Birth 12-23-60	

and the control of th			
leist names of all Othern, Directors,		Sid were anallijehes politic.	
Last NameRAMIREZ		First Name	JAVIER
Social Security Number 622-	16-5521	Date of Birth	12-23-1960
Title President, Vice-Presiden			
Treasurer Spouse Name (indicate N/A if single			
Spouse Social Security Number			
Title			
Last Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	First Name	
Social Security Number		Date of Birth	
Title		Number of Shares	
Spouse Name (indicate N/A if single	e)		
Spouse Social Security Number_		Date of Birth	1
Title		Number of Shares_	
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Last Name	,	First Name	
Social Security Number		Date of Birth	
Title			
Spouse Name (indicate N/A if sing	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
Spouse Social Security Number		Date of Birt	h
Title		Number of Shares_	

HE.

RECEIVED JUN 15 2007

Is this Corporation or Limited Liability Company controlled by another C Yes If yes, give name of corporation and supply organizational chart	CONTROL COMMISS
Indicate tax year with the IRS Starting DateEnding Date	
Signature of President/Managing Member	
Motary Public Signature & Seal	
Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this day of Ay 2007	
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska MARIA A. BARAJAS NOTARY - PAYBON Se al	•

In compliance with the ADA, this application for license form is available in other formats for persons with disabilities. A ten day advance period is requested in writing to produce the alternate format.

JUN 1 1 2007

Last Name	First Name NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
	Date of Birth
Title	Number of Shares
Spouse Name (indicate N/A if single)	
	Date of Birth
	Number of Shares
Last Name	First Name
Social Security Number	Date of Birth
	Number of Shares
Spouse Name (indicate N/A if single)	
Spouse Social Security Number	Date of Birth
	Number of Shares
	First Name
	Date of Birth
Title	Number of Shares
Spouse Name (indicate N/A if single)	
Spouse Social Security Number	Date of Birth
Title	Number of Shares

RECEIVED RECEIVED

APPLICATION FOR LIQUOR LICENSE CORPORATION MANAGER - FORM 3b *MUST BE A NEBRASKA RESIDENT*

*MUST BE A NEBRASKA RESIDEN

301 CENTENNIAL MALL SOUTH
PO BOX 95046
LINCOLN, NE 68509-5046

FAX: (402) 471-2814 Website: www.nol.org/home/NLCC/

PHONE: (402) 471-2571

JUN 15 2007 NEBRASKA LIQUOH CONTROL COMMISSION

JUN 1 1 2007

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

<u> Elkarakan kangan ka</u>					
NAME OF LICENSED CORPORATION	ON	Ramirez Corpo	ration	KEUEN	
CLASS & LICENSE NUMBER	Class C -		_	JUN 27 20	07
TRADE NAME La Hacieno				NEBRASKA LI	ROUD
STREET ADDRESS	601 North Gr	ant CI	TY Lexington	CONTROL COM	Milagier
SUCVATURE OF CORPORA APPLICANT INFORMATION			CONTRACTOR OF THE ANGLES OF THE CONTRACTOR OF TH		
NAMEJavier Ramire	2Z		······································	***************************************	
ADDRESS 1506 No	orth Erie	······································			
CITY Lexington		STATE	NE ZIF	CODE	68850
HOME PHONE NUMBER 308					
SEX XXMALE TEMALE	SOCIAL SEC	CURITY NUMBER_	622 - 16-55	521	
DATE OF BIRTH 12-23-60)	PLACE OF BIRTH	Mexico)	
DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER & ST	ATE <u>H12218414</u>	. 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	···	
STOUGHEREN					
SPOUSE NAME Sara Ramir					The state of the s
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	508-37-1138) " }	DATE OF BIRT	н_21-2-1967	
DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER & ST	ATE H1286	08159			

1. READ CAREFULLY. ANSWER COI Has anyone who is a party to this application, or thei charge alleging a felony, misdemeanor, violation of a of the charge, where the charge occurred and the year application. If more than one party, please list charge XXYES NO	r spouse, <u>E</u> a federal or ir and mont	VER been convistate law; a viole of the conviction	cted of or plead guilty to any char ation of a local law, ordinance or on or plea. Also list any charges	resolution. List	the nature
If yes, please explain below or attach a sepa	rate page				
· · · · ·		oits "A" and	1 "B"		
					
	 			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 ·
2. Have you or your spouse ever made application f	or any lique	or license or man	ager for any liquor license? IF Y	ES, for what pro	emise give
license number and date.	or any near	or moonso or man	agor to: any inques inventor == =	1	J
XXX YES NO E1 Dos De Or	os, 405	East Pacif	c, Lexington NE- Lic.	No. 69307-	Ramirez Co
3. Have you or your spouse ever made a compromic ☐YES XX NO	se settlemei	nt for violation o	f such laws?		
5. Have you filed fingerprint cards and PROPER EXXIYES NO		neck, make out to		pplication?	
			NE ASIA SPROUSEEVICS (280)		AR
APPLICANT: CITY & STATE Lexington, NE (for all Addresses)	YEA FROM	r spousi	CITY & STATE ington NE (for all add		то
1509 North Erie	2004	present 15	09 North Erie	2004	Present
600 Apt. A, S. Harrison	1999	2004 6	00 Apt. A, S. Harrison	1999	2004
MONTH/YEAR NAME OF EMPLOYER FROM TO			NAME OF SUPERVISOR	TELEPHONE NU	MBER
3=30=99 Present IBP/TYSON 1500	Plum Cr	reek Parkway	Glenn	308-324-5	671
Lexington NE	68850				



JUN 15 2007

RECEIVED

'JUN 1 1 2007

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

My Comm. Exp. April 18, 2009

PERSONAL OATH AND CONSENT OF INVESTIGATION MUST BE SIGNED BY APPLICANT & SPOUSE

The above individual(s), being first duly sworn upon oath, deposes and states that the undersigned is the applicant and/or spouse of applicant who makes the above and foregoing application, that said application has been read and that the contents thereof and all statements contained therein are true. If any false statement is made in any part of this application, the applicant(s) shall be deemed guilty of perjury and subject to penalties provided by law. (Sec. §53-131.01) Nebraska Liquor Control Act.

The undersigned applicant hereby consents to an investigation of his/her background including all records of every kind and description including police records, tax records (State and Federal), and bank or lending institution records, and said applicant and spouse waive any rights or causes of action that said applicant or spouse may have against the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission and any other individual disclosing or releasing said information to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission. If spouse has NO interest directly or indirectly, an affidavit of non participation may be attached.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that any license issued, based on the information submitted in this application, is subject to cancellation if the information contained herein is incomplete, inaccurate, or fraudulent.

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this 22rd
day of Mary Signature & Seal

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this 22rd
day of Mary Signature & Seal

A GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
MARIA A BARAJAS

My Comm. Exp. April 18. 2009

Subscribed in my presence and sworn to before me this 22rd
day of Mary Signature & Seal

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska
MARIA A BARAJAS

My Comm. Exp. April 18. 2009

JUN 27 2007

JUN 15 2007



No. 28024437

NAMES OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

IN Registration No.

A076667836

I certify that the description given is true, and that the photograph affixed hereto is a likeness of me.

Date of birth: IANUARY 02, 1967

Sex: FEMALE

Personal description of holder

as of date of naturalization.

Height: 5 feet 2 inches Marital status: MARRIED

Country of former nationality,

MEXICO

Sava (Consider and true signature of holder)

Be itsknown that, pursuant to an application filed with the Attorney General

OMAHA, NEBRASKA at.

The Attorney General having found that

SARA RAMIREZ

uch naturalization laws and was such person having taken the oath of allegiance in a ceremony conducted by

US DISTRICT COURT STATE OF NEBRASKA

22011 1xc Z

en of the United States of America.

ON: JULY 02, 2004

IT IS PUNISHABLE BY U. S. LAW TO COPY, PRINT OR PHOTOGRAPH THIS CERTIFICATE, WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY.

Commissioner of Immigration and

RECEIVED

COMMISSION

JULY 3, 1997

on.

NEBRASKA LIQUOR

CONTROL COMMISSIO

such naturalization laws and was

United States District Court for the District of Nebraska

incoln, Nebraska

that such person is admitted as a citizen of the United States of America.

Sign

Sommissioner of Immigration and Naturalization

Date of Wirth: December 23, 1960

Male

Sex:

Fersonal description of holder as of date of naturalization:

4 inches

s feet

Married

Marital status:

No. 23638786

INS Registration No. A 92 642 128

I certify that the description given is true, and that the photograph affixed hereto is a likeness of me.

and true signature of holder,

Be it known that, pursuant to an application fled with the Attorney General

Omaha, Nebraska at.

Sountry of former nationality

Mexico |

The Attorney General having found that:

JA NAMIREZ LAGIFIA

, such person having taken the oath of allegiance then residing in the United States, nacerem

IT IS PUNISHABLE BY U. S. LAW TO COPY, PRINT OR PHOTOGRAPH THIS CERTIFICATE, WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY.



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

RECEIVED

JUN 1 1 3307 NEBRASKA LIDUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

OF

RAMIREZ CORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as the incorporator of a corporation under the Nebraska Business Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

ARTICLE I.

The name of this corporation shall be Ramirez Corporation.

ARTICLE II.

The period of the corporation's duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE III.

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in the transaction of any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Nebraska Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE IV.

The corporation shall have and exercise all powers and rights conferred upon corporations by the Nebraska Business Corporation Act and any enlargement of such powers conferred by subsequent legislative acts; and, in addition thereto, the corporation shall have and exercise all powers and rights, not otherwise denied corporations by the laws of the State of Nebraska, as are necessary, suitable, proper, convenient or expedient to the attainment of the purposes set forth in Article III above.

ARTICLE V.

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is 1,000 shares of common stock, and the par value of each of said shares shall be \$1.00.

ARTICLE VI.

The address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 1506 N. Erie Street, Lexington, Nebraska 68850 and the name of the initial registered agent at such address is Javier Ramirez.

JUN 15 2007

ARTICLE VII.

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

The name and address of the incorporator is John M. Boehm, 811 South 13th Street, Lincoln, Nebraska 68508.

2

STATE OF NEBRASKA

Dave Heineman Governor NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

Hobert B. Rupe Executive Director 301 Centennial Mail South, 5th Floor P.O. Box 95046 Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-5046 Phone (402) 471-2571 Fax (402) 471-2814 TRS USER 800 833-7352 (TTY)

June 15, 2007

Jeffrey M. Wightman PO Box 100 Lexington NE 68850

RE: Returning Application for Class C Liquor License

Dear Applicant;

RECEIVED

JUN 27 2007

NEBRASKA LIQUUR CONTROL COMMISSION

The Application for License that was received in our office is being returned unprocessed for the following reasons:

- 1. On page 6 of the application Sara Ramirez signature does not appear to be correctly notarized. Please have her sign again in front of a notary with a separate stamp.
- 2. As requested the first time, please fill in the highlighted areas on the fingerprint cards.

If you have any other questions or need some assistance, please call me at 402-471-4885.

Sincerely,

Randy Seybert/ Licensing Division

Enclosure: appl. & attach

Ck-345

cc: file

Rhonda R. Flower Commissioner

Bob Logsdon Chairman An Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer R.L. (Dick) Coyne Commissioner

LEASE AGREEMENT

JUN 15 2007

THIS LEASE made and entered into this 23rd day of May, 200**7, by and between PAVIER** RAMIREZ and SARA RAMIREZ, hereafter collectively referred to as LESSOR, and RAMIREZ CORPORATION DBA LA HACIENDA, hereafter collectively referred to as LESSEE.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, LESSOR is the owner of the following described real estate, to-wit:

Lot 12 and the East 9/10 Feet of Lot 11, Clock 36, Original Town of Plum Creek now City of Lexington, Dawson County, Nebraska

JUN 27 2007

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

and

WHEREAS, LESSOR desires to lease to LESSEE and LESSEE desires to lease from LESSOR the above described real estate under the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. TERM: This lease shall commence on June 1st, 2007 and shall continue for 17 months, terminating on the 31st day of October, 2008.
- 2. CONSIDERATION: LESSEE shall pay to LESSOR rent for said premises at the rate of \$500.00 per month, with the first rental payment due on June 1, 2007 and a like amount on the 1st day of each month during the term of this lease.
- 3. USE OF PREMISES: LESSOR and LESSEE agree that the use to be made of the premises by LESSEE is for the purpose of operating a restaurant. The parties further agree that in no event shall said premises be used for residential purposes, and same shall be used only for business purposes.
- 4. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS: LESSOR agrees to maintain the exterior of the leased space, specifically including outside walls, roof, downspouts, gutters and sidewalk.

LESSEE agrees to maintain the interior of the leased space in repair, except for reasonable wear and tear, damage by fire and elements and casualty.

5. UPKEEP OF PREMISES: LESSEE further agree to keep said premises in a neat and sanitary condition at all times and not permit or suffer any refuse to accumulate or remain upon the premises, and in this particular, to comply with all governing city and state laws and ordinances and requirements of health authorities, and shall further keep and maintain the sidewalks in front of said premises free and clear of all debris, including snow and ice, during the winter months.

ゴロしにIVEU

JUN 15 2007

2 NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

- 6. RIGHT OF INSPECTION: LESSOR reserves the right to themselves, or their duly authorized agents or representatives, to personally view and inspect the premises at all reasonable times.
- 7. UTILITIES: LESSEE is to promptly pay all utilities furnished for their use on the demise premises and shall at no time permit any lien to be placed against the premises.
- 8. DAMAGE TO PREMISES DURING TERM OF LEASE: In the event of partial destruction of said premises during the term of this lease, LESSOR shall forthwith repair the same provided such repairs can be made within 60 days and in event of such partial destruction, LESSEE shall be entitled to a proportionate reduction in the rent to be paid while such repairs are being made, which reduction shall be based on the extent to which the making of such repairs shall interfere with the orderly business of LESSEE. In event LESSOR does not elect to make such repairs within 60 days, or the building has been damaged or demolished to the extent same will not serve the purpose for which it has been leased, then at the option of LESSOR or LESSEE this lease may be terminated and all remaining rent shall then abate.
- 9. INSURANCE: LESSEE covenants and agrees not to do or suffer anything to be done by which persons or property in or about or adjacent to the demised premises may be injured or endangered, and LESSEE agree to indemnify and save harmless the LESSOR from any claim of any party for injuries to life, person or property by reason of anything done or permitted to be done or suffered, or omitted to be done, by LESSEE, and LESSEE agrees to procure and maintain bodily injury, property damage and public liability insurance with a reputable company or companies to protect LESSOR and LESSEE from all such claims. LESSEE shall be responsible for any insurance on their inventory.
- 10. IMPROVEMENTS: LESSEE is to make no material changes to the interior of the building and are to cut no doorways or change any other openings without consent in writing of LESSOR to do so. It is understood and agreed that any permanent fixtures or carpeting installed by LESSEE shall remain a part of the premises and shall not be removed. LESSEE shall indemnify and hold LESSOR harmless from all liens, costs and expense of any improvements which may be made to the interior of the premises by them.
- 11. RIGHT TO SUBLET OR ASSIGN: LESSEE shall not sell, assign or sublet their rights under this lease without first obtaining consent in writing of LESSOR to do so.
- 12. DEFAULT: Any violation by LESSEE of any of the terms, conditions, covenants, agreements or obligations herein contained, other than for payment of rent, insurance or utilities, shall be cause for forfeiture of this lease agreement, provided that LESSEE shall be given written notice by LESSOR of the specific claimed ground or grounds of forfeiture, and provided LESSEE fails within 15 days after such notice to remove said ground or grounds of forfeiture; but if said ground or grounds of forfeiture shall be substantially removed within said 15 days, and if LESSOR sustain no substantial prejudice, then forfeiture shall not be declared by LESSOR.

JUN 15 2007

3

NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION

Any failure or default on the part of LESSEE in payment of rent, insurance or utilities when due shall be cause for forfeiture of this lease agreement, but before forfeiture because of such failure or default, 15 days must elapse without payment of the defaulted rent, utilities or insurance, and if the defaulted payment or payments are not paid within said 15 days, this lease agreement shall stand forfeited and LESSOR shall have the right of immediate possession of the property, and LESSEE shall be deemed guilty of forcible detainer of said premises under the statutes of the State of Nebraska.

- 13. TERMINATION OF LEASE: This lease may be terminated by either party upon thirty days notice to the other party in writing.
- BINDING EFFECT: This agreement shall be binding upon the parties hereto. their heirs, personal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have subscribed their names hereto the day and year first above written.

	Lessor: Javier Ramirez Sara Ramirez Lessor: Sara Ramirez Ramis Corporation DBA La Hacienda
STATE OF NEBRASKA)
DAWSON COUNTY) ss.)
The foregoing instrume JAVIER RAMIREZ, husband	ent was acknowledged before me by SARA RAMIREZ and and wife, on the 23 rd day of May, 2007.
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska MARIA A. BARAJAS My Comm. Exp. April 18, 2009	(NOTARY PUBLIC) avajar
STATE OF NEBRASKA)
DAWSON COUNTY) ss.)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by JAVIER RAMIREZ, President of RAMIREZ CORPORATION, Jon the 23rd day of May, 2007.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska MARIA A. BARAJAS My Comm. Exp. April 18, 2009

F:\LEASE\Ramirez- La Hacienda lease 2007.wpd

JUN 15 2007

NEBRASKA LIQUOR
IN THE COUNTY COURT OF DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA LIQUOR
COMMISSION

MYY	SION
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA,	Case No. BEOFIVE
Plaintiff,	1 200 1/2 0 - 4 0
	Order/Judgment
VS.	Order/Judgment 1 1 2007
Tailer Roman 1	NERDA OLI
Javier Ramivez-Lagura Defendant.	CONTROL COMMISSION
Defendant.) modiOM
On this 23 day of war.	
() by counsel for (x)	, 2006, the above defendant () appeared () without () with TRIAL () SENTENCING () SHOW CAUSE () HEARING.
The complaint charges Minors to Light	TRIAL () SENTENCING () SHOW CAUSE () HEARING.
Prosecutor Weinhalt -	Appeared () was excused and presence waived by the
defendant. Interpreter Rocs	Appeared () was excused and presence waived by the
() Defendant waived right to counsel, either obta	nined or appointed, and requested to proceed. Upon direct inquiry has been made knowingly, voluntarily and intelligently.
the Court finds the Defendant's waiver of counsel	has been made knowingly, voluntarily and intelligently.
MOTIONS:	FILED DAY, SUR CADINITY SU
() Motion to continue by () Defendant () State	
() State () dismisses complaint	1 1 MAR 2 2 2 200 1
() dismissed count(s)	IN/III 2 0 2000
() amends count(s)	
a plea of	usly tendered plea of not guilty on count(s) N COUNTY and tendered
a plea of	to count(s)
	() Court not bound.
PLEAS:	<u> </u>
finds that the Defendant's plea(s) of GUILTY (NO CON	TEST and after personal colloquy with Defendant, the Court
and that the Deteriorities competent innergrange	The nature of the pending change and H 11
plea(s) and that said plea(s) waive Defendant's right	num; that the Defendant understands the consequences of such any trial, confrontation, privilege against self-incrimination
- 12 11 Ell to lat 1 it tat ou misdementors: Fillible 1	ne (Our finds the Lietendant's = los(s) /
rotation if and not as a result of diffeats or improve	or promises and that there is a fraction have c
and old to the Deletidatit's plea(s) is/are accented a	nd the Detendant is EOUND CITITITY 1
	(O)Int b () I bon poid where () CT ATE Dyor come of
- same () country () (Will () (Without premare
COURT FINDS:	O UPON CONSIDERATION OF THE EVIDENCE, THE
() Beyond a reasonable doubt the Defendant is qui	ilty of Ct. 1 () Ct. 2 () Ct. 3 () Ct. 4 () Ct. 5 () Ct. 6 ()
man area a tride the Deterioration is 1401 (1011) 1	and dismissed Ct. 1 () Ct. 2 () Ct. 3 () Ct. 4 () Ct. 5 ()
S.; 3 ()	
ef any allocad micro-resolution of Count(s)	() Defendant advised of right to review the records
or any arreged prior convictions, to object to the val	idity of any alleged prior convictions and to present mitigating
Defendant () admitted () denied prior conviction	
Counts_ is a	offense. The Court upon direct is guide.
understands that he/she has been found guilty of	offense. The Court upon direct inquiry finds that the Defendant
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
THE COURT SUSPENDS FURTHER PRO	CEEDINGS AND ORDERS:
() Other	report to be prepared. () That RESTITUTION be determined.
() Other	

JUN 15 2007

BOND:	NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMISSION
() Released on personal recognizance. () BOND SET () Court finds Defendant understands bond set and ramifications of failur THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERED TO APPEAR before the Court on	See Mittimus or () Prior bond e to comply with conditions of bond.
() a.m. () p.m. for () sentencing () show cause () Othe	Г
IT IS THE JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE OF THE COURT: (Allocut cause why the sentence should not be pronounced.) The Defendant is senter () PROBATION: For a () Month () Year term of prol Conditions of probation: () Defendant advised of the consequences of probation violations.	nced to: pation as per Order of Probation.
() COMMUNITY SERVICE IS ORDERED: Forhours of constatute for a non-profit organization or a public entity and said service shall by	nmunity service pursuant to State be completed .
() OPERATOR'S LICENSE: () revoked () impound from	led for
from () Defendant ordered not to drive in Nebraska for a like period.	
FINED: \$ 50, Witness fees and mileage of \$, Court costs of \$ \(\frac{1}{2} \) an	Sheriff's fees of
\$payable to the Clerk of the Dawson County Court	for distribution to
() JAIL: To serve in the County Jail. SEE M	ITTIMUS.
() It is further ordered that the Defendant:	
() be remanded to the custody of the sheriff	
() stand committed until fine(s) and cost(s) are paid	
() be released on:	
() bond () payment of fine(s) and cost(s)	•
() signing of probation order	
() signing of agreement to pay by deferred payment, final p	
() Defendant advised of penalties for failure to comply with	payment agreement.
FINDINGS: It is the finding of the court that the defendant is:	•
() a sexual offender, or () a sexual violent effect.	ler.
pursuant to section 29-4007 R.N.S., as amended therefore the defendant is been	han all and a second
and the detending device the first to remeter by	reading and signing a Notification of
registration Responsibilities Under Nebraska Sex Offender Registration Act.	SIGIAL SO
BY THE COURT:	OBJECT JURGE OFFICIAL SEPT
County Judge	

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF DAWSON COUNTY, NEBRASKA

THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, Plaintiff, vs. Javier Ramirez-Lagun Defendant.))))))	Case No. <u>Clob. 79</u> 0 Trial/Sentencing/Hearing Order/Judgment
On this 20 day of July () by counsel Wywe The complaint charges Procuring Prosecutor McBruy defendant. Interpreter () Defendant waived right to counsel, eithe Court finds the Defendant's projects of the Court finds the Defendant of the Court finds the Court finds the Defendant of the Court finds t	Alcohol for Minors Appeared () was excu	
the Court finds the Defendant's waiver of	f counsel has been made knowingly,	voluntarily and property
MOTIONS: () Motion to continue by () Defendant () State () dismisses complaint () dismissed count(s) () amends count(s) () Defendant requested leave to withdraw	() State. Motion () Granted (DAWSON COUNTY and tendered
) I LEA AUREEMENT:		(-) Court not bound.
PLEAS: On Defendant's plea(s) of GUILTY / I finds that the Defendant is competent, und which may be imposed, both minimum an plea(s) and that said plea(s) waive Defendational right to jury trial on misdemeanors. For voluntarily and not as a result of threats or Therefore the Defendant's plea(s) is/are account 2 (), Count 3 (), Count 4 (), Count 2 () Count 3 () Count 4 () () THE MATTER PROCEEDED TO TRUE COURT FINDS:	d maximum; that the Defendant und ant's rights to any trial, confrontation further, the Court finds the Defendant improper promises, and that there is excepted and the Defendant is FOUND at 5 (), Count 6, () Upon said pleations in the court prejudice.	harges and the possible penalties erstands the consequences of such a, privilege against self-incrimination at's plea(s) was/were entered as a factual basis for each count. OGUILTY as charged in Count 1 (4); (s). STATE DISMISSES Count 1 ()
() Beyond a reasonable doubt the Defenda () The State has not met it's burden of protherefore finds the Defendant is NOT (ant is guilty of Ct. 1 () Ct. 2 () C pof on Ct. 1 () Ct. 2 () Ct. 3 () C GUILTY and dismissed Ct. 1 () Ct.	tt. 3 () Ct. 4 () Ct. 5 () Ct. 6 () Ct. 4 () Ct. 5 () Ct. 6 () and 2 () Ct. 3 () Ct. 4 () Ct. 5 ()
ENHANCEMENT hearing held on Count of any alleged prior convictions, to object to circumstances prior to sentence. Defendant () admitted () denied prior Counts is a understands that he/she has been found gui	conviction/-). Co. (5.1)	
() THE COURT SUSPENDS FURTHI () A PRESENTENCE EVALUATION	ER PROCEEDINGS AND ORDER	RS:

ENHABIT B

RECEIVED

JUN 15 1

BOND:	NEBRASKA LIQUOR CONTROL COMMUNICATION	JUN 117
Released on personal recogniz Court finds Defendant unders	zance. () BOND SET	NEBRASKA UQUOG
THE DEFENDANT IS ORDERE	tands bond set and ramifications of failure to TO APPEAR before the Court on () sentencing () show cause () Other	o comply with conditions of bond: 20 at
IT IS TIME THE COLOR	() show cause () Other	, at
cause why the sentence should	or pronounced.) The Defendant is sentenced (a) Month (b) Year term of probation	Oranted and the Court of
() COMMINITY STRUCK TO	To be desired violations.	
statute for a non-profit organization	ORDERED: Forhours of committee or a public entity and said service shall be committee.	unity service pursuant to State completed
() OPERATOR'S LICENSE: () from	revoked () impounded	for
() Defendant ordered not to drive i	n Nebraska for a like period	
FINED: \$_2(0)	d mileage of \$ and Re	Z 0
\$ Witness fees an	d mileage of \$ and Re	Sheriff's fees of
payable to	the Clerk of the Dawson County Court for	astitution of distribution to
	in the County Jail. SEE MITT.	
() It is 5. d	in the County Jail. SEE MITT	IMUS.
() It is further ordered that the Defe () be remanded to the custo	ndant:	
() statit committed until fir	ody of the sheriff	
() of foldatt on.	(3) and cost(3) are paid	
() bond () payment of fine(s) om J ()	
() Signing of probati	On order	
Signing of agreem	ent to pay by deferred payment, final payme	ent due on
() Defendant advised	d of penalties for failure to comply with pays	440 011
FINDINGS: It is the End.	portation of latture to comply with pays	nent agreement.
FINDINGS: It is the finding of the cor () a sexual offende		
Pulsuant to section 20_4007 b at c	- Sexual Algient Gliender	·
is therefore ordered that the default	mended, therefore the defendant is herby gind as such has a duty to register under the Socknowledge his/her duty to register by reading	ven notice that he/she is subject
registration Responsibilities Under Nebr	nd as such has a duty to register under the Socknowledge his/her duty to register by readingska Sex Offender Registration Act.	ing and signing a Notification of
	BY THE COURT:	l L Z
	County Judge	(or fight
		N. Mannett of